Resolution Number 2021-01

Bend Metropolitan Planning Organization Policy Board

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 202-21

THE BEND METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION (MPO) DOES RESOLVE AS

FOLLOWS:

The MPO adopted the FY2020-21 budget as approved by the Policy Board on May 19,

2020 pursuant to ORS 294.456, and,

The FY2020-21 Adopted Budget did not include the full funding allocation as defined in
intergovernmental agreement 34292 between the MPO and the Oregon Department of
Transportation. This supplemental budget increases the FHWA Metropolitan Planning (PL)
funds and FTA 5303 funds to align with agreement 34292. The MPO does hereby adopt the

supplemental budget as listed below:

Resolution Number

Category 2020-02 2020-04 2021-01
MPO Program $497,500 $611,500 $631,800
Loan Repayment 100,000 100,000 100,000
Contingency 100,000 100,000 100,000
Total Requirements | $697,500 $811,500 $831,800

Adopted by the MPO Policy Board this 16" day of March 2021.

Yes:

No:

Authenticated by the Chair this 16" day of March 2021.

Attest:

Tyler Deke, MPO Manager

Barb Campbell, Chair




